## NOTICE OF ORDINANCE NO. 5117

AN ORDINANCE to create Division 6 of Ch. 115, Art. VII of the Code of Ordinances of the City of La Crosse regarding Solar Energy Systems.

Please take notice that the above Ordinance was adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on November 14, 2019. A summary of the subject matter and main points of the ordinance is as follows.

- Created definitions for the Solar Energy Systems Ordinance.
- Established the purpose for adopting the regulation, including various goals and objectives.
- Established requirements for solar energy systems as accessory use in all zoning classifications where structures are allowed.
- Established requirements for principal use of solar energy systems on a lot or lots that are conditional uses in selected districts.
- Limited restrictions on solar energy systems.
- Renewable energy condition for certain permits.

The full text of the Ordinance may be obtained from the City Clerk's Office, 400 La Crosse St., La Crosse, Wisconsin. The Clerk's phone number is 608-789-7510. Said Ordinance may also be accessed at the Legislative Information Center on the city's website, which is <a href="https://www.cityoflacrosse.org">www.cityoflacrosse.org</a> The reference number to Search is: 19-0906.

This notice is pursuant to Wis. Stat., sec. 62.11(4), which authorizes the publication of ordinances in summary form.

Teri Lehrke, WCPC La Crosse City Clerk

Published: 11/23/19

1 Affidavit